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NOTIFICATION

This is for information of all Non-vacational employees of the University that the Vice-
Chancellor has been pleased to declare that the University will remain closed on the festive/
commemorative occasion listed in Annexure-l for the Calendar year 2022, which has been
approved by the Syndicate of the University in its meeting held on dt.21.12.2021 vide Resolution
No.96.

In addition to the holidays as listed in Annexure-| the Syndicate has also approved:
1. All Sundays, 2" Saturdays & 4™ Saturdays of every month during the calendar year 2022
have been declared as holidays.

2. Convocation one day and day following Sitala Sasthi shall be declared later on.

3. The Vice-Chancellor has discretion to grant 2 days as holidays for any special occasion
during the year.

4. The holiday list in Annexure-| is provisional and subject to last minute change by the Vice-
Chancellor.

5. Since some of the festive/ commemorative days fall on Sundays, 2™ and 4" Saturdays,
those days have not been specifically declared as holidays .
6. The official timing of the University will be from 10.00 A.M. to 5.30 P.M. with a lunch break

from 1.30 P.M. to 2 P.M. w.e f 01.01.2022.
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Copy submitted for information and necessary action to:
1. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chancellor, Raj Bhawan, Bhubaneswar-I.
2. The Principal Secretary Secretary, Higher Education Department, Government of Odisha,

Bhubaneswar-|.
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Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

Chairman, P. G. Council, Sambalpur University.
Comptroller of Finance/Controller of Examination, Sambalpur University.
Director, CDC / UGCHRDC /IQAC/ SRIC/ SUIIT / DDEC / PEC, Sambalpur University.
Warden P.G. Hostels/ All Hostels Superintendents, Sambalpur University.
All H.O.D, P.G. Departments of Sambalpur University.
Dy. Director, e-Gov, SU with request to upload this notification in our University website.
All Officers/ Section Officers, Sambalpur University.
Nodal Officer, AISHE Cell, Sambalpur University.
The Principal, L.R. Law College, Sambalpur/ Jyoti Vihar Junior College/ Head Master Jyoti
Vihar High School, SU.
10. Secretary to VC for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor.
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11. Two spare copies to Estt-1 section.
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ANNEXURE-I

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR SAMBALPUR UNIVERSITY FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2022

::)'- Name of the Festival Date Da\"’v::;(he Nul;r; t;o(asr)of

1 Makar Sapnkranti/ Push 14.01.2022 Friday o1
arva
2 Puspuni 17.01.2022 Monday 01
3 Republic Day 26.01.2022 | Wednesday 01
4 Shripanchami 05.02.2022 Saturday 01
5 Maha Shivaratri 01.03.2022 Tuesday 01
6 Panchayati Raj Divas 05.03.2022 Saturday 01
7 Dola Purnima 18.03.2022 Friday 01
8 Holi 19.03.2022 Saturday 01
9 Utkal Divas 01.04.2022 Friday 01
Maha Vishuva Sankranti/
e Dr. B.R.Ambedkar Jayanti A4:00.R022 Enbrseay -
11 Good Friday 15.04.2022 Friday 01
12 Id-ul-Fitre 03.05.2022 Tuesday 01
13 Sabitri Amabasya 30.05.2022 Monday 01
14 Raja Sankranti 15.06.2022 | Wednesday 01
15 Shri Gundicha Yatra 01.07.2022 Friday 01
16 Muharram 09.08.2022 Tuesday 01
17 Meher Jayanti 11.08.2022 Thursday 01
18 Independence Day 15.08.2022 Monday 01
19 Janmastami 18.08.2022 Thursday 01
20 Ganesh Puja 31.08.2022 | Wednesday 01
21 Nuakhai 01.09.2022 Thursday 01
22 Day Following Nuakhai 02.09.2022 Friday 01
03.10.2022 to | Monday to

“ B 05.10.2022 | Wednesday 4
24 Kalipuja & Diwali 24.10.2022 Monday 01
25 Rahasa Purnima 08.11.2022 Tuesday 01
26 Prathamastami 16.11.2022 | Wednesday 01
TOTAL 28
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